

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).27276/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2020 in MFA No.1638/2020, 22-09-2020 in MFA No.1849/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

KHODAYS BREWERIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAYAM PRABHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131622/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131621/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.131623/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s).27135/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133122/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133121/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.133123/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES....)

Diary No(s).27130/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134715/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134714/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.134716/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

D.27276

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Adit Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

D.27135

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Azeem Samuel, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

D.27130

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kansal, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi S. Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Alok, Adv.
Mr. Shantun Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ashu Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Birthray, Adv.
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking permission to file special leave petitions are allowed.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned senior counsel, appears for respondent no.1.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

In the meantime, judgment of the High Court dated 22.09.2020 shall remain stayed only with regard to properties, which are claimed by the petitioner.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER