SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27037/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2020 in MFA No. 1638/2020 and order dated 22-09-2020 in MFA No. 1849/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SPRING BOREWELLS CO. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAYAM PRABHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.133107/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133104/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.133108/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 27285/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.133633/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133632/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.133634/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

DIARY NO. 172/2021

(EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION AND DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER / RESPONDENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

DIARY 246/2021

(FOR IR AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 11-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Toshiv Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Zafar, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kansal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi S. Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Alok, Adv.

Mr. Shantun Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ashu Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Pandy, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, the judgment of the High Court dated 22.09.2020 shall remain stayed only with regard to properties, which are claimed by the petitioner. Any action of the party shall abide by the result of these petitions.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER